© Danfoss | 2022.06 AI212586474602en-010102 | 1
Actuators for three point control
AMV 55, AMV 56
Data sheet
Ordering Actuators
Type Power supply Code No.
AMV 55 24 VAC 082H3020
AMV 55 230 VAC 082H3021
AMV 56 24 VAC 082H3023
AMV 56 230 VAC 082H3024
Accessories1)
Type Code No.
Potentiometer (10 kΩ/30 mm) 082H7035
Potentiometer (10 kΩ/40 mm) 082H7036
Potentiometer (1 kΩ/30 mm) 082H7038
Potentiometer (1 kΩ/40 mm) 082H7039
Additional switches (2×) 082H7037
Stem heater 24 V AC/DC
(VF, VL valves DN 65-80) 065Z0315
Stem heater 24 V AC/DC
(VF, VL valves DN 100 and
VFS2 valves DN 15-50)
065Z7020
Stem heater 24 V AC/DC (VF valves
DN 125, 150 and VFS valves DN 65-100) 065Z7022
AMV 56 adapter (VF, VL valves DN 65,80) 065Z0312
AMV 56 clutch (VFS 2 DN 15-50) 065Z7551
AM-PBU 25 - Power backup unit 2) 082H7090
1) only one potent. or add. switches can be added)
2) only for 24V version
Description
The actuators are used with valves:
• VFM2 (DN 65-150) only in combination with
AMV 55,
• VFS 2 (DN 15-50) only in combination with
AMV 56 and clutch 065Z7551,
• VFS 2 (DN 65-100),
• VL 2/3 (DN 100),
• VF 2/3 (DN 100-150),
• VL 2/3 & VF 2/3 (DN 65, 80) only in combination
with AMV 56 and adapter 065Z0312,
• AFQM (DN 65-125) and AFQM 6 (DN 40-50).
  Features:
• Load related “switch off“ function that
prevents overloading
• Optional auxiliary switches, feedback
potentiometer and valve stem heater are
available.
Main data:
• Nominal voltage:
24 VAC 50/60 Hz,
230 VAC 50/60 Hz,
• Control input signal: 3 point
• Force:
 2000 N (AMV 55),
 1500 N (AMV 56)
• Stroke: 40 mm
• Speed:
 8 s/mm (AMV 55),
 4 s/mm (AMV 56)
• Max. medium temperature: 200 °C
• Manual operation
Data sheet Actuators for three point control AMV 55, AMV 56
2 | AI212586474602en-010102 © Danfoss | 2022.06
Installation Mechanical
The actuator should be mounted with the valve